Ameriprise Financial, Inc.:
Common shares ($.01 par value; shares authorized, 1,250,000,000; shares issued, 328,289,449
and 327,506,935 respectively) 3 3

Additional paid-in capital 8,171 8,085
Retained earnings 12,126 11,326
Treasury shares, at cost (186,069,038 and 180,872,271 shares, respectively) (14,489 ) (13,648 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax (179 ) 229
Total equity 5,632 5,995
Total liabilities and equity $143,268 $147,480
(1) Certain prior period amounts have been restated. See Note 1 for more information.
See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.

5

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

10

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EQUITY (UNAUDITED)
Number
of
Outstanding
Shares

Common
Shares

Additional
Paid-In
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Treasury
Shares

Accumulated
Other
Comprehensive Income
(Loss)

Total

(in millions, except per share data)
Balances at January 1, 2017, previously
reported 154,759,904$ 3 $ 7,765 $ 10,351 $ (12,027) $ 200 $6,292

Cumulative effect of change in accounting
policies —— — (3 ) — — (3 )

Balances at January 1, 2017, restated 154,759,9043 7,765 10,348 (12,027 ) 200 6,289
Comprehensive income:
Net income —— — 796 — — 796
Other comprehensive income, net of tax —— — — — 99 99
Total comprehensive income 895
Dividends to shareholders —— — (250 ) — — (250 )
Repurchase of common shares (7,021,250)— — — (877 ) — (877 )
Share-based compensation plans 2,569,962— 138 — 52 — 190
Balances at June 30, 2017 150,308,616$ 3 $ 7,903 $ 10,894 $ (12,852) $ 299 $6,247

Balances at January 1, 2018 (1) 146,634,664$ 3 $ 8,085 $ 11,326 $ (13,648) $ 229 $5,995
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
policies —— — 1 — (1 ) —

Comprehensive income:
Net income —— — 1,056 — — 1,056
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax —— — — — (407 ) (407 )
Total comprehensive income 649
Dividends to shareholders —— — (257 ) — — (257 )
Repurchase of common shares (5,978,029)— — — (900 ) — (900 )
Share-based compensation plans 1,563,776— 86 — 59 — 145
Balances at June 30, 2018 142,220,411$ 3 $ 8,171 $ 12,126 $ (14,489) $ (179) $5,632
(1) Prior period retained earnings have been restated. See Note 1 for more information.
See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements.

6

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

11

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (UNAUDITED)

Six Months
Ended June 30,
2018 2017
(in millions)

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net income $1,056 $796
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:

[…]

The accompanying Consolidated Financial Statements are prepared in accordance with U.S. generally accepted
accounting principles (“GAAP”). Results of operations reported for interim periods are not necessarily indicative of
results for the entire year. These Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes should be read in conjunction with the
Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2017, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) on February 23, 2018 (“2017 10-K”).
The Company evaluated events or transactions that may have occurred after the balance sheet date for potential
recognition or disclosure through the date the financial statements were issued. No subsequent events or transactions
were identified.
On January 1, 2018, the Company retrospectively adopted the new accounting standard for revenue recognition. See
Note 2 and Note 3 for further information on the new accounting standard and the Company’s revenue from contracts
with customers. The following tables present the impact to the consolidated statements of operations for the prior
periods presented:

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2017

Previously
Reported

Effect
of
Change

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues
Management and financial advice fees $1,561 $ 7 $ 1,568
Distribution fees 430 (5 ) 425
Net investment income 391 — 391
Premiums 348 — 348
Other revenues 267 25 292
Total revenues 2,997 27 3,024
Banking and deposit interest expense 12 — 12
Total net revenues 2,985 27 3,012
Expenses
Distribution expenses 832 (1 ) 831
Interest credited to fixed accounts 171 — 171

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

14

Benefits, claims, losses and settlement expenses 611 — 611
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs 69 — 69
Interest and debt expense 52 — 52
General and administrative expense 739 28 767
Total expenses 2,474 27 2,501
Pretax income 511 — 511
Income tax provision 118 — 118
Net income $393 $ — $ 393

9

Edgar Filing: AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-Q

15

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) (continued)

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2017

Previously
Reported

Effect
of
Change

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues
Management and financial advice fees $3,043 $ 12 $ 3,055
Distribution fees 873 (7 ) 866
Net investment income 782 — 782
Premiums 687 — 687
Other revenues 523 47 570
Total revenues 5,908 52 5,960
Banking and deposit interest expense 22 — 22
Total net revenues 5,886 52 5,938
Expenses
Distribution expenses 1,655 (1 ) 1,654
Interest credited to fixed accounts 333 — 333
Benefits, claims, losses and settlement expenses 1,178 — 1,178
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs 141 — 141
Interest and debt expense 102 — 102
General and administrative expense 1,491 53 1,544
Total expenses 4,900 52 4,952
Pretax income 986 — 986
Income tax provision 190 — 190
Net income $796 $ — $ 796
The impact to the consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2017 was a $10 million increase to total assets, a $13
million increase to total liabilities and a $3 million decrease to retained earnings.
2.  Recent Accounting Pronouncements
Adoption of New Accounting Standards
Revenue from Contracts with Customers
In May 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) updated the accounting standards for revenue from
contracts with customers. The update provides a five-step revenue recognition model for all revenue arising from
contracts with customers and affects all entities that enter into contracts to provide goods or services to their